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City of Sacramento
Engineering and Traffic Survey

fe=s s

Speed Zone: HOWE AVE between CADILLAC DR and AMERICAN RIVER DR
Survey Location: BETWEEN UNIVERSITY AVE & AMERICAN RIVER DR Average Daily Traffic (ADT): 41,032
Survey Date: 8/17/2010 Start Time: 10:00 End Time: 10:30 Date of ADT: 6/10/2009
Expiration Date: 817/2017 Observer: Tara Barretio Radar Serial No. DS 13639
_ Posted Speed Limit (mph): 40 85" % Speed (mph): 43.3 Avg. Speed (mph): 39.9 Weather: Dry
SPOT SPEED DATA LAND USE AND ROADWAY CONDITIONS
Speed No.of Percentof Cumulative
mph  Vehicles  Total  Percentage Predominant Land Use
<=15 0 0.00% 0.00%
16 0 0.00% 0.00% Single Family Residential [] Multi-Family Residential [X] Commercial [X]
17 0 0.00% 0.00%
18 0 0.00% 0.00% Office [X] Industrial [] Park []
19 0 0.00% 0.00%
20 0 0.00% 0.00% School [7]
21 0 0.00% 0.00%
22 0 0.00% 0.00% Notes:
23 0 0.00% 0.00%
24 0 0.00% 0.00%
25 0 0.00% 0.00%
26 0 0.00% 0.00%
27 0 0.00%  0.00% Roadway Characteristics
28 0 0.00% 0.00%
29 0 0.00% 0.00% On Street Parking: No Parking
30 0 0.00% 0.00%
31 1 0.98% 0.98% Notes:
32 1 0.98% 1.96%
33 1 0.98% 2.94%
34 0 0.00% 2.94% Roadway Geometry:
35 7 6.86% 9.80%
36 8 7.84% 17.65% Segment Length (ft): 2,550 Width (ft): 88
37 10 9.80% 27.45%
38 12 11.76%  39.22% No. of Lanes: 6 (3 N/B, 3 S/B) Bikeways: On-Street Bike Lanes
39 9 8.82% 48.04%
40 12 11.76%  59.80% Alignment: Vertical Curve Visibility: Fair
41 9 8.82% 68.63%
42 8 7.84% 76.47% Median and/or
43 7 6.86% 83.33% Center Line Treatment: Raised Median
44 6 5.88% 89.22%
45 5 4.90% 94.12% Notes:
46 1 0.98% 95.10%
47 2 1.96% 97.06%
48 2 1.96% 99.02%
49 0 0.00% 99.02%
50 0 0.00% 99.02%
51 1 0.98%  100.00% ||| Traffic Controls:
52 0 0.00% 100.00% ([[f (Location of Signals, Stop Signs, and Roundabouts)
53 0 0.00%  100.00% (|| SIGNALS @ FAIR OAKS BLVD, UNIVERSITY AVE, & AMERICAN RIVER DR.
54 0 0.00%  100.00%
55 0 0.00%  100.00%
56 0 0.00%  100.00%
57 0 0.00%  100.00% || Traffic Calming:
58 0 0.00% 100.00% (||| (Location of Traffic Calming Devices)
59 0 0.00%  100.00% (| RED LIGHT RUNNING CAMERA @ FAIR OAKS BLVD.
>=60 0 0.00%  100.00%
Total 102 100.00%
Collision History o
Year Total No. of Collisions due to Signature: oo \,NUNUJWI\.‘
Collisions Speeding
2008 15 7 Certifying Engineer
2009 18 8
Justification of Recommended Speed Limit:
The E&TS indicated that the 85th percentile speed is 43.3 mph. This speed zone is characterized predominantly by commercial developments along the
corridor. It is also listed as a bike route on the City of Sacramento’s bikeway master plan. However, there is no striped bike lane along north-bound Howe
Avenue from University Avenue to Cadillac Drive, and south-bound Howe Avenue from Cadillac Drive up to south of Fair Oaks Boulevard. Furthermore, this
zone has experienced 15 vehicle collisions due to speeding within the last two years. Therefore, the City Council on the recommendation of the City Traffic
Engineer, approved to re-establish this speed zone at 40 mph.
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